L Einhen

Customer Service
Eschenstral3e 6 Telephone: +49 9951 959 2019
94405 Landau/lsar Email: service-de@einhell.com

Petrol Lawn Mower Article number: 3400727
GC-PM 46/3 S ldent number: 11016

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
001 |340072701001 |00000 Housing comp. 071 |340072701071 |00000 washer f8.5xf18x2
002 |340072701002 | 00000 Clip 072 |340072701072 | 00000 Pin 4x18

003 | 340072701003 | 00000 Blade bolt (L=40mm) 073 |340072701073 | 00000 Bolt M6x16
004 |340072701004 | 00000 Blade 074 340072701074 | 00000 Nut M6

005 |340072701005 | 00000 Blade adaptor 075 |340072701075 | 00000 Bolt M6x12
006 |340072701006 | 00000 Height adjustment board 076 |340072701076 | 00000 Hinger pin 5x 16.5
007 |340072701007 |00000 connecting bar 077 |340072701077 |00000 Screw ST6x16F
008 | 340072701008 | 00000 height adjustment handle 078 |340072701078 | 00000 Washer f12.5xf24x0.5
009 |340072701009 | 00000 spring 901 |340072701901 |00010 Engine

010 |340072701010 | 00000 Grass bag bracket 902 340072701902 | 00010 Grass bag cover cpl.
011 |340072701011 | 00000 Grass bag 906 |340072701906 | 00010 Lower handle bar with plug
015 |340072701015 | 00000 Upper handle bar

016 |340072701016 |00000 Lower handle bar

018 [340072701018 |00000 Lower handle fixer, left

019 |340072701019 |00000 Lower handle fixer, right

020 |340072701020 | 00000 Flash nut

021 |340072701021 | 00000 Starting hook f3

022 340072701022 |00000 Strengthen plate

023 | 340072701023 | 00000 Bolt M8x50

024 340072701024 |00000 Brake lever

025 |340072701025 | 00000 Drive lever

026 |340072701026 | 00000 Brake cable

027 | 340072701027 | 00000 Drive cable

028 | 340072701028 | 00000 Cable clip

029 |340072701029 | 00000 Front wheel 175

030 340072701030 |00000 Front wheel cover

031 |340072701031 | 00000 Rear wheel 210

032 |340072701032 | 00000 Rear wheel cover

033 | 340072701033 | 00000 Rear wheel dust-proof cover

034 340072701034 | 00000 Bearing

035 340072701035 |00000 Belt cover

036 |340072701036 | 00000 Front axle

037 | 340072701037 | 00000 Spring

038 | 340072701038 | 00000 Front axle bush

039 |340072701039 | 00000 Rear axle

040 | 340072701040 | 00000 Transmission

041 |340072701041 |00000 Rear belt pulley

042 |340072701042 | 00000 Belt A

043 | 340072701043 | 00000 Tension spring

044 340072701044 | 00000 Drive gear left

045 | 340072701045 | 00000 Drive gear right

046 | 340072701046 | 00000 Front belt pulley

047 340072701047 |00000 Rear axle bush

048 |340072701048 | 00000 Fixed bracket

049 |340072701049 | 00000 Rear axle plate left

050 |340072701050 | 00000 Rear axle plate right

051 |340072701051 | 00000 Plate

053 | 340072701053 | 00000 Woodruff key 4.8x6.5x16

054 |340072701054 | 00000 Nut M8

055 | 340072701055 | 00000 Washer f8.5xf24x2.0

056 |340072701056 | 00000 washer 8

057 | 340072701057 | 00000 Pin 2x20

058 |340072701058 | 00000 washer f10.5xf16x1.5

060 | 340072701060 | 00000 Nut M8

061 |340072701061 |00000 Bolt M8x16

062 | 340072701062 | 00000 Nut M6

063 | 340072701063 | 00000 Screw M6x40

064 | 340072701064 | 00000 Screw ST4.8x16

065 | 340072701065 | 00000 Clip 12

066 | 340072701066 | 00000 Bolt M8x25

067 |340072701067 | 00000 Washer

068 | 340072701068 | 00000 washer 10

069 |340072701069 | 00000 washer f10.5xf30x3

070 |340072701070 | 00000 Pin 5x40

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



340072701901

00010

.r.
QO
83
S E
c S
D =
oc
=)
<3S

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name

101 [340072701101 |00000 Engine cover 179 |340072701179 |00000 Bush for fuel tank

102 |340072701102 | 00000 Fan cover 180 |340072701180 |00000 A clip of fuel pipe ?10.5x?1
103 | 340072701103 | 00000 Oil seal of crankcase FB22357 181 |340072701181 00000 B clip of fuel pipe ?8x?1
104 |340072701104 | 00000 Oil filter cover 182 340072701182 | 00000 Fuel pipe 65mm

105 | 340072701105 | 00000 Rubber washer of oil filter co 183 340072701183 00000 Fuel pipe 220mm

106 |340072701106 |00000 Engine olil filter 184 (340072701184 00000 Fuel filter assembly
107 |340072701107 | 00000 Oil filter valve 185 (340072701185 00000 Exhaust muffler inside
108 [340072701108 |00000 Crankcase assy. 186 |340072701186 |00000 Exhaust muffler heat insulatio
109 340072701109 |00000 Oil seal of timing swing rod B 187 (340072701187 00000 Small washer of exhaust
110 |340072701110 |00000 Timing swing rod 188 (340072701188 |00000 Exhaust muffler shield
111 |340072701111 00000 Cotter 189 340072701189 00000 Starter

112 |340072701112 |00000 Engine oil sucker 190 (340072701190 |00000 Starting hub

113 |340072701113 | 00000 Fixed pin f8+14 191 |340072701191 00000 Cooling fan

114 |340072701114 | 00000 Crankcase paper gasket 192 | 340072701192 |00000 Flywheel

115 |340072701115 | 00000 Gasket of cylinder head 193 340072701193 | 00000 Ignitor

116 |340072701116 | 00000 Bearing 6205 194 340072701194 00000 Oil drain bolt M10*12
117 |340072701117 | 00000 Fixed pin f10*16 195 |340072701195 00000 Bolt M6*12-6h

118 |340072701118 |00000 Cylinder head cover 199 (340072701199 |00000 Bolt M6*16-6h

119 |340072701119 |00000 Heat insulation cover 200 |340072701200 | 00000 Bolt M8*45-6h

120 |340072701120 |00000 Gasket of cylinder head cover 201 [340072701201 |00000 Bolt M6*110

121 |340072701121 | 00000 Spring plate of air-inlet valv 202 | 340072701202 |00000 Bolt M6*88

122 |340072701122 | 00000 Valve spring 203 | 340072701203 |00000 Woodruff key 4x6.5x16
123 |340072701123 | 00000 Air-inlet valve 204 340072701204 |00000 Bolt M6*28

124 |340072701124 | 00000 Hood 205 |340072701205 | 00000 Bolt M6*48-6h

125 |340072701125 |00000 Spring plate of air-outlet val 206 |340072701206 |00000 Nut M6-6H

126 |340072701126 | 00000 Air-outlet valve 208 |340072701208 |00000 Bolt M6*16-6h

127 |340072701127 | 00000 Nut of valve rocker 209 |340072701209 |00000 Bolt M6*12-6h

128 |340072701128 | 00000 Adjusting nut of valve rocker 210 |340072701210 |00000 Bolt M6*23-6h

129 |340072701129 | 00000 Valve rocker 211 |340072701211 |00000 Bolt M8*55-6h

130 |340072701130 |00000 Mandril fence 212 |340072701212 | 00000 Nut M6-6H

131 |340072701131 | 00000 Bolt of valve rocker 213 | 340072701213 |00000 Bolt M6*96

132 |340072701132 | 00000 Mandril of valve rocker 214 |340072701214 |00000 Bolt M6*90

133 | 340072701133 | 00000 Cylinder head 216 |340072701216 |00000 Washer ?14.5x?20x1.8
134 |340072701134 | 00000 Mandril sleeve 217 |340072701217 |00000 Nut M6x17

135 |340072701135 | 00000 Spark plug 218 |340072701218 |00000 Nut M14*1.5

136 [340072701136 | 00000 Piston ring 219 [340072701219 |00000 Washer ?6.4x?12x1
137 |340072701137 | 00000 Clip of piston pin 220 |340072701220 |00000 Washer ?10.5x?16x1.5
138 |340072701138 | 00000 Piston pin 221 |340072701221 |00000 Bolt M6*25-6H

139 |340072701139 | 00000 Piston 222 340072701222 |00000 Fuel pipe clip

140 |340072701140 |00000 Connecting rod assy. 903 |340072701903 | 00010 Air cleaner assembly
143 |340072701143 | 00000 Air camshaft 904 340072701904 |00010 crankshaft w.Timing drive gear
144 |340072701144 | 00000 Oil tube assembly 905 [340072701905 |00010 Governor gear assembly
152 |340072701152 | 00000 Crankcase cover

153 |340072701153 | 00000 Oil seal of crankcase cover FB

154 |340072701154 | 00000 Oil gauge assembly

155 |340072701155 |00000 Brake assembly

156 | 340072701156 | 00000 B gasket of carburetor

157 |340072701157 | 00000 Insulating mat of carburetor

158 [340072701158 |00000 A gasket of carburetor

159 [340072701159 |00000 Carburetor with primer

160 |340072701160 |00000 Paper gasket of carburetor

161 |340072701161 | 00000 Primer plate

166 | 340072701166 | 00000 Waste pipe

167 |340072701167 |00000 Clip of waste pipe

168 [340072701168 |00000 Throttle spring

169 |340072701169 | 00000 Throttle rod

170 |340072701170 |00000 Spring of speed limit

171 |340072701171 | 00000 Throttle controller

172 |340072701172 | 00000 Throttle control rocker(3 posi

174 |340072701174 | 00000 Fuel tank bracket

175 |340072701175 |00000 Fuel tank body

176 |340072701176 |00000 Fuel tank cover

177 |340072701177 | 00000 Cushion blocking of fuel tank

178 |340072701178 | 00000 Washer

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Article number: 340072701902

Grass bag cover cpl. Ident number: 00010

Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name
012 340072701012 |00000 Cover board
013 [340072701013 |00000 Spring

014 |340072701014 |00000 Axle

059 [340072701059 |00000 C-ring

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Article number: 340072701906

Lower handle bar with plug Ident number: 00010

Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name
016 |340072701016 |00000 Lower handle bar
017 [340072701017 |00000 Rubber plug

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Article number: 340072701903

Air cleaner assembly Ident number: 00010

Spare parts
Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name
163 [340072701163 | 00000 Upper cover
164 |340072701164 | 00000 Lower cover
165 |340072701165 |00000 Sponge filter

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Article number: 340072701904

crankshaft w.Timing drive gear Ident number: 00010

Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name
141 |340072701141 | 00000 Crankshaft
142 |340072701142 | 00000 Timing drive gear

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



Article number: 340072701905

Governor gear assembly Ident number: 00010

Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name

145 |340072701145 | 00000 Plate of governor gear shaft
146 |340072701146 | 00000 Governor gear shaft

147 |340072701147 | 00000 Clip of governor gear shaft
148 |340072701148 | 00000 Governor gear

149 340072701149 00000 Flyweight pin

150 |340072701150 |00000 Flyweight

151 |340072701151 |00000 Sliding sleeve

195 |340072701195 | 00000 Bolt M6*12-6h

215 |340072701215 |00000 Washer ?6.5x?15x0.5

For more information, go to www.einhell-service.com



